The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the

Group to cash flow interest rate risk. It must be mentioned that the company and its subsidiaries, as far as the

existing variable rate borrowings are concerned (Euribor), do not own interest-rate derivatives in order to

hedge interest-rate risk.

The exposure of the Group’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period is as follows:

   2018

% of

total

loans

2017

% of

total

loans

Variable rate borrowings  294,035,530 88% 333,707,963 89%

Other borrowings   40,687,666 12% 42,255,678 11%

Total borrowings   334,723,196 100% 375,963,641 100%

The percentage of total loans shows the proportion of loans that are currently at variable rates in relation to the

total amount of borrowings.

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents and interest expense

from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

 Autohellas S.A.

Financial statements according to IFRS

31.12.2018

(all amounts in €)

59

  Impact on post tax profit

  2018 2017

Interest rates – increase by 0.5%  (138,200) (120,878)

Interest rates – decrease by 0.5%  138,200 120,878

iii. Price risk

Exposure

The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Group and classified

in the statement of financial position either as at fair value through other comprehensive income (FVOCI)

(note 14) or at fair value through profit or loss (FVPL) (note 15).

The Group’s equity investments that are publicly traded on the Athens Stock Exchange are classified as at

FVOCI.

(b) Credit risk

i. Risk management

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, as well as credit exposures to wholesale and retail